

Rock River Water Reclamation District

Rock Street Sanitary Sewer Repairs, Capital Project No. 1820

Bid Opening: Friday, August 25, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Fischer Excavating Inc.		Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group		GO Excavating, Inc.	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Abandon Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 818.17	\$ 818.17	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Bypass Pumping Sanitary Sewers	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,828.83	\$ 9,828.83	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	PCC Pavement	118	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 102.45	\$ 12,089.10	\$ 104.00	\$ 12,272.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,520.00
4	Connect to Existing Water Main Complete	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,078.99	\$ 6,157.98	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
5	Ductile Iron Water Main Complete, 8"	233	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,950.00	\$ 105.97	\$ 24,691.01	\$ 186.50	\$ 43,454.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 46,600.00
6	HMA Pavement	610	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,950.00	\$ 45.87	\$ 27,980.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,400.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Remove and Replace PCC Curb & Gutter	70	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 46.76	\$ 3,273.20	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00
9	Pavement Removal	728	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,824.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,372.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,280.00
10	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole 032-002	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,146.15	\$ 14,146.15	\$ 6,978.00	\$ 6,978.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	Remove and Replace Sanitary Manhole, 5' Dia.	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,064.81	\$ 14,064.81	\$ 14,225.00	\$ 14,225.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	Remove and Replace Storm Sewer, 12"	69	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 124.76	\$ 8,608.44	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,280.00
13	Remove Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,797.85	\$ 1,797.85	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Rock Excavation	184	CY	\$ 310.00	\$ 57,040.00	\$ 106.38	\$ 19,573.92	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,808.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,200.00
15	Sanitary Sewer, 15" PVC SDR35	76	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 470.46	\$ 35,754.96	\$ 530.00	\$ 40,280.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 34,200.00
16	Traffic Control and Protection	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 268,214.00		\$ 189,287.12		\$ 216,929.50		\$ 218,680.00